INSTRUMENT PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF TITLE SEARCH

This instrument was prepared by Sandy F. Johnson
Attorney at Law
3170 Highway 31 South

Pelham, Alabama 35124

20150727000253630 07/27/2015 08:02:05 AM DEEDS 1/3 Send Tax Notice to: Robert A. Klein and
(Name) _____ Emily Klein

(Address) ____ 250 Bedford Lane

Calera, Alabama 35040

Warranty Deed, Jointly For Life With Remainder To Survivor

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I (we),

Robert A. Klein and wife, Emily Klein

(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Robert A. Klein and Emily Klein

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, the following described real estate situated in SHELBY County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 714, according to the Survey of Savannah Pointe, Sector VII, as recorded in Map Book 31, page 101, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns for such survivor forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

My Comm. Expires

Feb. 2, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord	dance with Code of Alabama	1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Robert A. Klein and	Grantee's Name Robert A. Klein and	
Mailing Address	Emily Klein	Mailing Address Emily Klein	
	250 Bedford Lane		250 Bedford Lane
	Calera, Alabama 35040		Calera, AL 35040
Property Address	250 Bedford Lane	Date of Sa	le 7/10/2015
	Calera, Alabama 35040	Total Purchase Price \$	
20150727000253630 07/27/2015		Or A street Malera	
08:02:05 AM DEEDS 3/3		Actual Value	\$
00:02:03 A	IVI DEEDS 3/3	Or Acamananin Manisat Mala	-
		Assessor's Market Valu	le \$ 69,000 (1/2 interest)
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale		nis form can be verified in Intary evidence is not required in Appraisal ☐ Appraisal ☐ Other Assessed Value	the following documentary ired)
	document presented for recor this form is not required.	dation contains all of the r	equired information referenced
Orantaria mana an		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	ie name of the person or p	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the conveyed.	ne name of the person or	persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.	
	ce - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for red	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current man	his may be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current ι responsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local purposes will be used and	-
			ned in this document is true and

Print

Sign

Print Form

Unattested

Filed and Official P
Judge Jan
County C
Shelby Co
07/27/201
S89.00 C

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/27/2015 08:02:05 AM
S89.00 CHERRY

20150727000253630

(verified by)

of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1